

Distington Hall Crematorium.

FEES & CHARGES 2021-22

CREMATION		
Still born or Child up to 1 month		
The service includes		
Attended Service		
Use of the chapel		
Music to accompany the service	£0.00	
Cremation of the body		
Bio-Degradable urn and bag		
Strewing of ashes in the crematorium grounds (unattended)		
45 minutes service(includes time to enter and leave the crematorium)		
Child 1 month to 16 years		
The service includes		
Attended Service		
Use of the chapel		
Music to accompany the service	£238.00	
Cremation of the body		
Bio-Degradable urn and bag		
Strewing of ashes in the crematorium grounds (unattended)		
45 minutes service (includes time to enter and leave the crematorium)		
Person over 16 years (resident of Copeland B.C) (excludes Medical		
Referee Fee and Environmental Levy)		
The service includes		
Attended Service	£790.00	
Use of the chapel	2.00.00	
Music to accompany the service		
Cremation of the body		
Bio-Degradable urn and bag		
Strewing of ashes in the crematorium grounds (unattended)		
45 minutes service (includes time to enter and leave the crematorium		
Person over 16 years (non-resident Copeland B.C)	C0E3 00	
(excludes Medical Referee Fee and Environmental Levy)	£853.00	

The service includes Attended Service Use of the chapel Music to accompany the service Cremation of the body Bio-Degradable urn and bag Strewing of ashes in the crematorium grounds (unattended) 45 Minute Service (includes time to enter and leave the crematorium)		
Early Morning Cremation - 9am (excludes Medical Referee Fee and Environmental Levy) The service includes Attended Service Use of the chapel Music to accompany the service Cremation of the body Bio-Degradable urn and bag Strewing of ashes in the crematorium grounds (unattended) 45 minutes service (includes time to enter and leave the crematorium)	£680.00	
Direct Cremation (including Medical Referee Fee & Environmental Levy) The service includes Unattended Service Cremation of the body Bio-Degradable urn and bag Strewing of ashes in the crematorium grounds (unattended) Time to drop off the coffin and place on the catafalque.	£549.00	
OTHER CREMATION FEES		

OTHER CREMATION FEES		
Amendment (Regulation) 2000	£133.00	
Medical Referee/examiners fee	£41.00	
Environmental levy	£61.00	
Deleterious Material Surcharge	£53.00	
OPTIONAL FEES		
Certificate of Cremation	£39.00	

Extending the use of the chapel by 45 minutes	£135.00	
Audio / Visual Tributes	Price on Application	
Strewing of remains at Distington Hall Crematorium	£60.00	
Strewing of remains - out of normal service hours	£85	
Use of Chapel of Rest / Chilled Storage (24 hour or part)	£112.00	
Use of Chapel to extend Service up to 45 mins	£135.00	
Transfer of cremated remains into non crematorium supplied container.	£5.00	
Book of Remembrance 5 line entry	£129.00	
Book of Remembrance 8 line entry	£186.00	
Cards - White - Up to 5 line entry	£40.00	
Cards - White - Package: Up to 5 line entry when a Book of Remembrance entry is purchased	£30.00	
Additional Charges		
Floral emblem	£93.00	

Badges etc.	£139.00	
MEMORIALS		
Memorial plaque (15yrs) - Double	£343.00	
Memorial plaque (15yrs) - Single	£188.00	
Memorial plaque - 15 year extension	£92.00	
Bench	£995.00	
Bench with plaque	£1130.00	
Memorial Tree (Chapel of Remembrance)		
Commemorative leaf (5yr lease)	£160.00	
Commemorative leaf (5yr lease extension)	£125.00	
Commemorative leaf - Replica leaf in presentation box	£50.00	